Sacred Heart Academy
Tuition and Fees Schedule 2024-2025
Kindergarten thru 8th Grade

Application Fee $150/student
Registration Fee—New Student $350/student
Registration Fee Returning Student/Siblings $150/student
Student Fee (grades K-8) $150/student
Families-In-Service Fee: 25 hours (billed at $25/hour for

unserved hours)

e The Application Fee is due with the application for all new enrollment. This fee is not
refundable.

e The Registration Fee is due at the time of acceptance for enrollment or re-enrollment. This
fee is not refundable.

e The Student Fee is due in full by July 1 and is not refundable.

Tuition
Registered Catholic Registered Catholic
In-Parish* Out-of-Parish Non-Catholic
1 Child $ 7,541 $ 8,929 $10,316
2 Children $13,282 $15,850 $18,416
3 Children $18,471 $22,072 $25,673
4 Children $22,155 $26,489 $30,822

5 Children $25,704

Tuition and Fees Payment Options:
1. Tuition paid in full by August 1, 2024. Payments are madethrough FACTS Tuition Management Company by automatic
debit or credit card only. Payments will not be accepted at the school.
2. Tri-Annual tuition Payment: 1/3 due in August 2024, 1/3 due in November 2024, and 1/3 due in February 2025.
Payments are madethrough FACTS Tuition Management Company by automatic debit or credit card only.
3. Monthly Payments: The first of 10 payments is made in August with final payment in May 2025. Payments are made
through FACTS Tuition Management Company by automatic debit or credit card only.

All payments must be made through FACTS Tuition Management Company by debit or credit card only.
*The in-parish tuition rate is given to families who are registered and attend Sacred Heart of Jesus parish three out of four weeks

each month. Verification is made by scanning the QR code in the Narthex or by submitting envelopes through the collection
during weekend Masses .

All financial accounts must be reconciled by May 23, 2025.
Please refer to the financial section of the Parent/Student Handbook.
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Application Fee $150/student
Registration Fee—New Student $350/student
Registration Fee Returning Student/Siblings $150/student

« The Application Fee is due with the application for all new enrollments. This fee is
non-refundable.

- The Registration Fee is due at the time of acceptance for enrollment or re-enrollment. This fee is non-

refundable.
Tuition/School Fees
Two-year old $9,862/child —5 Full Days
Three or four-year old  $5,117/child — 5 Half Days $9,139/child —5 Full Days

$3,290/child — 3 Half Days (PreK 3 only)
*There is no half-day option for two-year-olds

Tuition for Pre-Kindergarten is per child. There is no discount for multiple students as there is for
grades K-8. Pre-Kindergarten tuition does not qualify for tuition assistance.

Tuition & Fees Payment Options:

1. Paid in full by August 1, 2024 — received at the Academy.

2. Tri-Annual Payment: 1/3 due in August 2024, 1/3 due in November 2024, and 1/3 due in February
2025. Payments are made through FACTS Tuition Management Company by automatic debit or credit
card payments only.

3. Monthly Payments: The first of 10 payments is made in August with final payment in May 2025

4. Payments are made through FACTS Tuition Management Company by automatic debit or credit
card payment only.

All financial accounts must be reconciled by May 23, 2025.
Please refer to the financial section of the Parent/Student Handbook.

Family In-Service Program for Preschool families ONLY:

It is expected that each Academy preschool family give a minimum of 15 hours* of service time to the Academy
over the course of the school year. Should a family choose not to participate in this program a fee of

$375.00 will be assessed to that family. A prorated amount, based on the number of hours still owed will be
billed to families who fail to accumulate the 15 hours by school’s end. The balance must be paid by May 23,
to keep a place for the following school year and/or receive graduation records/ have records forwarded to
another school.

*Service hours are to be used in the following manner: 10 hours may be completed up to February 1st, however; a minimum of 5
hours must be given after February st in order to have enough help during the spring fundraisers and activities.
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